## **Notice of Capital Meeting**

Please be advised that the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Freehold, County of Monmouth, shall hold a capital meeting on November 28, 2023 between the hours of 6:00 to 9:00 p.m. at the Freehold Fire District No. 1 Firehouse located at 330 Stillwells Corner Road, Freehold, NJ 07728 to secure voter approval relative to the purchase and installation of three (3) Color LED signs in front of the three (3) firehouses for the Fire District for an amount not exceeding \$30,000 per sign for a total of \$90,000. At said meeting the legal voters shall either approve or disapprove of said proposed capital project and determine the amount of monies to be expended relative to same.

> The Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 Township of Freehold, County of Monmouth